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20.1 Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment transfers, 1968-72 
(million dollars) 

Source or function 1968' 1970 1971 1972 

Gross general revenue by source 
Income lax 

Individuals 
Corporations 

General sales tax 
Real and personal property tax 
Other tax revenue 
Non-tax revenue 
Total 

Gross general expenditure by function 
Education 
Social welfare 
Health 
Debt charges (excluding debt retirement) 
Transportation and communications 
Defence 
Natural resources and primary industries 
Veterans' pensions and other benefits 
Contributions to own government enterprises 
Other expenditure 
Total 

Gross general revenue less gross general expenditure +329.3 + 1,678.8 

6.098.7 
2,873,4 
3,493.8 
2,531.4 
5,932.1 
4.153.9 

25,083.4 

4,713.6 
4,229.4 
2.665.3 
2.053.5 
2,870.0 
1.797,0 
1.084.8 

427,9 
264,1 

4,648.5 

24,754.1 

7,730.6 
3.700.7 
3,973.6 
2,828.9 
6.654,7 
4,775,6 

29,664,1 

5.403.3 
4,739.0 
3.439.8 
2.291.0 
2.997.5 
1.814.7 
1.308.9 

424.3 
303.5 

5,263.3 

27.985.3 

9,147.7 
3,189.4 
4,071.6 
3,301.0 
6.970.3 
5.457.9 

32,137,9 

5,993.0 
5,398.6 
4,224,0 
2,617,7 
3,246.6 
1,724.5 
1,132.7 

409.0 
307.6 

6,386.7 

31,440,4 

10,194.5 
3,181.4 
4,664.3 
3.424.4 
7,500,1 
6,409,6 

35,374.3 

6,538.0 
6,545.4 
4,842.7 
3,069.4 
3,683.0 
1.871.6 
1,314.1 

422.4 
335,4 

7.653.5 

36.275.5 

12.007,3 
3,897.5 
5.384.9 
3,707.8 
8,153.5 
7.440.0 

40.591.1 

6,953.0 
8.188.2 
5,478.0 
3,374.9 
4,084.2 
1.911.7 
1.537.1 

477.4 
357,6 

8,646,5 

41,008.6 

+ 697.5 -417.6 

'A preliminary revision of the data has been effected for 1968 and 1969 to put the data on a more comparable basis with the 
following years. 

20.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (million dollars) 

Soufi 1972 1973 

Taxes 
Income 

Individuals 
Corporations 

On certain payments or credits to non-residents 
General sales 
Alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco 
Other commodities and services 
Customs duties 
Estate taxes 
Social insurance levies' 
Universal pension plan levies* 
Other 
Total, taxes 

Natural resources 
Privileges, licences and permits 
Sales of goods and services 
Return on investments 
Contributions to non-trusteed public service pension plans 
Postal receipts 
Bullion and coinage 
Fines and penalties 
Miscellaneous 

Total, gross general revenue from own sources 

Specific purpose transfers from other levels of government 

Total, gross general revenue 

2.396 
288 

2,653 
398 
547 
46 

989 
132 
571 
826 

4 
16,077 

21 
552 

1.165 
185 
487 

24 
12 
11 

18,542 

8,378 
2,919 

292 
3,052 

426 
565 
44 

1,182 
61 

742 
879 

I 
18,541 

II 
22 

699 
1,329 

221 
558 
24 
14 
7 

21,426 

21,426 

'tjnemployment insurance. 
^Canada Pension Plan. 


