Tables

not available estimate e not appropriate or not applicable preliminary nil or zero r revised too small to be expressed certain tables may not add due to rounding

Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment transfers, 1968-72 (million dollars)

Source or function	19681	19691	1970	1971	1972
Gross general revenue by source					
Income tax		2 222 6	2000	August 1	72 John T
Individuals	6,098.7	7,730.6	9.147.7	10,194.5	12,007.3
Corporations General sales tax	2,873.4 3,493.8	3,700.7 3,973.6	3,189.4 4,071.6	3,181.4 4,664.3	3,897.5 5,384.9
Real and personal property tax	2,531.4	2,828.9	3.301.0	3,424.4	3.707.8
Other tax revenue	5,932.1	6,654.7	6,970.3	7,500.1	8.153.5
Non-tax revenue	4,153.9	4,775.6	5,457.9	6,409.6	7,440.0
Total	25,083.4	29,664.1	32,137.9	35,374.3	40,591.1
Gross general expenditure by function					
Education	4,713.6	5,403.3	5,993.0	6.538.0	6,953.0
Social welfare	4,229.4	4,739.0	5,398.6	6,545.4	8,188.2
Health	2,665.3	3,439.8	4,224.0	4,842.7	5,478.0
Debt charges (excluding debt retirement)	2,053.5	2,291.0	2,617.7	3,069.4	3,374.9
Transportation and communications	2,870.0	2,997.5	3,246.6	3,683.0	4,084.2
Defence	1,797.0	1,814.7	1.724.5	1,871.6	1,911.7
Natural resources and primary industries Veterans' pensions and other benefits	1,084.8	1,308.9	1,132.7	1,314.1	1.537.1
Contributions to own government enterprises	264.1	424.3 303.5	409.0 307.6	422.4 335.4	477.4 357.6
Other expenditure	4.648.5	5,263.3	6,386.7	7,653.5	8,646.5
Total	24,754.1	27,985.3	31,440.4	36,275.5	41,008.6
Gross general revenue less gross general expenditure	+329.3	+1,678.8	+697.5	-901.2	-417.6

¹A preliminary revision of the data has been effected for 1968 and 1969 to put the data on a more comparable basis with the following years.

20.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (million dollars)

Source	1972	1973
Taxes		
Income Individuals Corporations On certain payments or credits to non-residents. General sales Alcoholic beverages Tobacco Other commodities and services Customs duties Estate taxes Social insurance levies¹ Universal pension plan levies² Other	7,227 2,396 288 2,653 398 547 46 989 132 571 826	8,378 2,919 292 3,052 426 565 44 1,182 61 742 879
Total, taxes	16,077	18,541
Natural resources Privileges, licences and permits Sales of goods and services Return on investments Contributions to non-trusteed public service pension plans Postal receipts Bullion and coinage Fines and penalties Miscellaneous	8 552 1,165 185 487 24 11	11 22 699 1,329 221 558 24 14
Total, gross general revenue from own sources	18,542	21,426
Specific purpose transfers from other levels of government	8	-
Total, gross general revenue	18,550	21,426

¹Unemployment insurance, ²Canada Pension Plan.